504990901 07/05/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5037648

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LUKE W. CLAUSON	03/13/2017
MARIA GUGUCHKOVA	12/27/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IANTECH, INC.
Street Address:	8748 TECHNOLOGY WAY
City:	RENO
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89521

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15460256

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)314-1501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8583141581

Email: IPDocketingBOS@mintz.com

Correspondent Name: MINTZ LEVIN

Address Line 1: 3580 CARMEL MOUNTAIN ROAD, SUITE 300

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	052249-502C01US	
ATTORNET BOCKET NOMBER.	032243-30200103	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATALIE K. SCHILLER	
SIGNATURE:	/Natalie K. Schiller/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/05/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=052449-502C01US Assignment#page1.tif source=052449-502C01US Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 046273 FRAME: 0429 504990901

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is by:

Luke W. Clauson

202 Beresford Avenue

Redwood City, California 94061

hereafter "Assignor" who assigns the patent rights identified herein to "Assignee"

Assignee: lantech, Inc. (a Delaware corporation)

Address: 707 Oregon Avenue, San Mateo, California 94402

Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title, interest in US Patent Application Serial No. 15/073,177 for DEVICES AND METHODS FOR CUTTING LENTICULAR TISSUE, filed March 17, 2016, and in any and all US and foreign counterparts, patent applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexams, substitutions and extensions thereof (hereafter "Patent Rights") and inventions described therein from Assignor.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Assignor conveys all rights, title and interest in the Patent Rights including all rights and interests under the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property to Assignee; to be held by Assignee including any right to institute actions and recover for infringement for its own use and its successors, legal representatives and assigns for the full term or terms and extensions for which letters patent or patents may be granted.
- 2. Assignor represents, warrants and covenants that Assignor is the rightful owner of the Patent Rights and that the Patent Rights are unencumbered and that Assignor has good and full right to convey the Patent Rights.
- 3. Assignor shall promptly sign and execute all papers and documents and take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, defense or otherwise to secure or maintain title in the Patent Rights to the Assignee, at the request and sole cost of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

In witness whereby, the undersigned Assignor hereby conveys the Patent Rights to Assignee.

Date: 3/13/2017 Signature: \(\frac{\int Wu Clauser}{\text{Clauser}} \)

Luke W. Clauson

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is by:

Maria Tsontcheva Guguchkova

14 Justin Road

Harrison, New York 10528

hereafter "Assignor" who assigns the patent rights identified herein to "Assignee"

Assignee: lamech, inc. (a Delaware corporation)

Address: 707 Oregon Avenue, San Mateo, California 94402

Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title, interest in US Patent Application Serial No. 15/073,177 for DEVICES AND METHODS FOR CUTTING LENTICULAR TISSUE, filed March 17, 2016, and in any and all US and foreign counterparts, patent applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexams, substitutions and extensions thereof (hereafter "Patent Rights") and inventions described therein from Assignor.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Assignor conveys all rights, title and interest in the Patent Rights including all rights and interests under the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property to Assignee; to be held by Assignee including any right to institute actions and recover for infringement for its own use and its successors, legal representatives and assigns for the full term or terms and extensions for which letters patent or patents may be granted.
- 2. Assignor represents, warrants and covenants that Assignor is the rightful owner of the Patent Rights and that the Patent Rights are unencumbered and that Assignor has good and full right to convey the Patent Rights.
- 3. Assignor shall promptly sign and execute all papers and documents and take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, defense or otherwise to secure or maintain title in the Patent Rights to the Assignee, at the request and sole cost of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

In witness whereby, the undersigned Assignor hereby conveys the Patent Rights to Assignee.

Date: 12 . 27, 2016

Signature:

Maria Guguchkova

Page 1 of 1

REEL: 046273 FRAME: 0431